
 

School Newsletter 

Friday 11th October 2024  

 
‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34. 

Working together with love we will provide a happy and nurturing environment where all will, 
‘learn to love and love to learn’, making outstanding progress through an enriched and      

creative curriculum. Through our strong Christian ethos we will celebrate and embrace the 
richness of our community. 

Learn to Love - Love to Learn 
                              ‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34 

Spirituality– St Giles’ C.E. Primary School  

The ‘Wow’s, ‘Ows’ and ‘Nows’ 
 

The language of spirituality begins from a Christian understanding 
that everyone is a valued creation, individually and uniquely made by 
God, like pots made by a potter (Isaiah 64:8). Yet in life things happen 
that impact on the physical ‘pot’ of life and create cracks that provide 
a glimpse of something ‘beyond’ the tangible. 
Cracks may be caused when something so good and breathtaking that 

the pot expands and cracks- the WOWs of life.  
Cracks may happen when something challenging happens and threat-
ens the comfort of everyday. The OWs of life. Cracks can also happen 

in the stillness and ordinariness of everyday- the NOWs of life. A     
moment of stillness, a pause, prayer can create a crack in the normal, 

physical everyday.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 25th October  

Diwali Disco  

We will be ending the term with a special 

‘Diwali Disco’ during the school day.  

This is a non-uniform day and children are 

invited to come into school wearing party 

clothes and sensible shoes.  

A collection will be made on the gate.  

 

‘Tuhanu Diwali diya bahut bahut badhaiyan.’  



 

Christmas Events 
St Giles’ Church   

 
Wednesday 11th December  

 
Nursery and Reception 
Christmas Celebration 

 
11.00am (Nursery am + RS) 

  
2.00pm (Nursery pm + RG) 

 



 

 
Christmas Events 
St Giles’ Church   

 
Wednesday 18th December  

 
Year 2 Christmas Celebration 

9.00am  
 

Year 1 Christmas Celebration 
10.30am  

 



 



 



 

 

Class Charter Presentations In Church 

Parents and Carers Welcome  

9.00am start 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates UNICEF Charters            

Presentation Order 

Friday 27th September,2024 6G 

Friday 4thOctober,2024 6S 

Friday 11thOctober,2024 5S 

Friday 18th October,2024 5G 

Friday 8th November,2024 4G 

Friday 15th November,2024 4S 

Friday 22nd November,2024 3G 

Friday 29th November,2024 3S 

Friday 6th December,2024 2G 

Friday 13th December,2024 2S 

Friday 10th January,2025 1G 

Friday 17th January,2025 1S 

Friday 24th January,2025 Reception & Nursery 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Online Autumn Term Parental  

Consultations 

 

Tuesday 22nd October   

4.00pm-7.30pm  

 

Wednesday 23rd October  

4.00pm-7.30pm  

 

*Please respond to the Email which will 

be sent to your child’s Primary Contact 

we have on file on Friday 27th  

September 2024. 

 



 



 



 



 

Term Dates  
  

2024/25 academic year 

Autumn term 2024 
 
Term starts: Monday 2 September 2024 

Half term holiday: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 No-
vember 2024 

Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024 

Spring term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 6 January 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 Febru-
ary 2025 

Term ends: Friday 11 April 2025 

Summer term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 28 April 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET Days / Non– Pupil Days  

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET  1– Monday 2 September 2024  

INSET 2– Wednesday 25th September  2024 

INSET 3– Wednesday 29th January 2025 

INSET 4– Wednesday 25th June 2025  

INSET 5– Monday 21 July 2025  

 



 

 

Safeguarding at St Giles’ CE Primary School  

2024/25  

If you have any Safeguarding Concerns please contact 

Mr Dow on: 

07932 708724  

ldow@st-giles.walsall.sch.uk  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any concerns about a child, trust your instincts 
and   contact the NSPCC Helpline. Our specialist team 

will listen, advise and take any action needed. 

 

An estimated 1 in 20 children have experienced sexual 
abuse. And child sexual abuse is under-reported by adults. It's 
time for that to change. 

It's never too soon to talk to us. And what you share could make 
a life-changing difference to a child.   

You can contact the NSPCC Helpline by calling 0808 800 
5000, emailing help@NSPCC.org.uk or completing our report 
abuse online form. 

Due to an increase in demand across our service, our voice 
Helpline is currently available 11am–5pm Monday to Friday. You 
can still email help@NSPCC.org.uk or complete our report 
abuse online form at any time for free. You don’t have to say 
who you are. 

 

If you think a child is in immediate danger, please call the 
police on 999 straight away. 
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